500
120 Broadway • Menands, New York 12204
Toll Free: (800) 98-4LEDS     • Fax: (518) 432-7454
marktech
optoelectronics
For up-to-date product info visit our web site at www.marktechopto.com                                                                All specifications subject to change.
5mm Ultr5mm Ultr5mm Ultr5mm Ultr5mm Ultra Bright LEDa Bright LEDa Bright LEDa Bright LEDa Bright LED
MT3200A-URMT3200A-URMT3200A-URMT3200A-URMT3200A-UR
MAXIMUM RAMAXIMUM RAMAXIMUM RAMAXIMUM RAMAXIMUM RATINGS (TTINGS (TTINGS (TTINGS (TTINGS (Ta = 25°C)a = 25°C)a = 25°C)a = 25°C)a = 25°C)
• High Luminous Intensity
• Narrow Beam Angle
FFFFFeaeaeaeaeaturturturturtures -es -es -es -es -
• Optical Sensor
• Indicators
AAAAApplicapplicapplicapplicapplications -tions -tions -tions -tions -
OPTOPTOPTOPTOPTO-ELECTRICAL CHARAO-ELECTRICAL CHARAO-ELECTRICAL CHARAO-ELECTRICAL CHARAO-ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TCTERISTICS (TCTERISTICS (TCTERISTICS (TCTERISTICS (Ta = 25°C)a = 25°C)a = 25°C)a = 25°C)a = 25°C)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Forward Current IF 50 mA
Pulse IF* IFP .5 A
Reverse Voltage VR 4 V
Power Dissapation PD 120 mW
Operating Temperature Topr -20~80 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -30~100 °C
Soldering Temperature** Tsol 260 ºC
*tw=10µS, T=10mS
**Time: 5 sec Max. Position:  Up to 2mm from the body
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL TEST CONDITION MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Power Output PO IF = 20mA — 5.0 — mW
Forward Voltage VF IF = 20mA — 1.8 2.2 V
Reverse Current IR VR = 4V — — 100 µA
Peak Emission Wavelength λp IF = 20mA — 660 — nm
Spectral Line Half Width ∆λ IF = 20mA — 25 — nm
Beam Angle θ — — ±7 — °
1. Anode                           2. Cathode
501
120 Broadway • Menands, New York 12204
Toll Free: (800) 98-4LEDS     • Fax: (518) 432-7454
marktech
optoelectronics
For up-to-date product info visit our web site at www.marktechopto.com                                                                All specifications subject to change.
5mm Ultr5mm Ultr5mm Ultr5mm Ultr5mm Ultra Bright LEDa Bright LEDa Bright LEDa Bright LEDa Bright LED
MT3200A-UR GrMT3200A-UR GrMT3200A-UR GrMT3200A-UR GrMT3200A-UR Graaaaaphs -phs -phs -phs -phs -